2022-2023 TAFCE Western Region Board

President

Pamela Mcintyre-Albaro, Montgomery Co.

253 Raintree

Clarksville, TN 37042
931-378-9994
pamela.m.albaro@gmail.com

Vice President for Programs.

Nancy Gegner, McNairy Co.
4251 Old Stage Rd.

Adamsville, TN 38310
731-632-1962, cell 731-439-2118
ngegner@hotmail.com

Vice President for Public Policy
Pat Woods, Montgomery Co
1002 Red Bluff Way

Adams, TN 37010

931-358-3517, cell 931-624-8910
patwoods29@gmail.com

Secretary
Patty Mayhall, Decatur Co.

2286 Roberts Rd.

Lexington, TN 38351
731-549-7947 .
patty.mayhall@gmail.com

Treasurer

Emma S. Shupe, Humphreys Co.
100 Greystone Lane

Waverly, TN 37185
931-296-1308, cell 931-209-2056
esshupe@yahoo.com

Education Chair (Cultural Arts)
Lee Bittinger, Montgomery County
338 Golden Dr.

Clarksville, TN 37040

cell 931-320-2006
leedmk@gmail.com

Education Co-Chair (Cultural Arts)
Betty Bequette, Weakley Co.

151 West Nelson St.

Dresden, TN 38225

731-819-8580

bettybequette3 (@gmail.com

Education Chair (Fashion Review)

Janie Jones, Dickson Co.
1040 Shelton Rd.
Charlotte, TN 37036
-615-308-1871
coachnanab3@gmail.com

Education Co-Chair (Fashion Review)
Linda Capra, Weakley Co.

1730 Beechwood

So. Fulton, TN 38257

H: 731-271-2180, C: 731-223-9496

linnylujoca@yahoo.com

Parliamentarian

Beverly Guinn, Montgomery Co.
327 Hickory Grove Blvd
Clarksville, TN 37040
931-220-7563
beverly.guinn@gmail.com

Past President Advisor

Barbara Beeman, Montgomery Co.
403 Bellamy Ln.

Clarksville, TN 37043
931-801-0822
mamabee@twotzus.com
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Western Region Program Leader
Dr. Lynn Brookins

605 Airways Blvd.

Jackson, TN 38301

731-425-4725
dbrookil@utk.edu

Western Region Agent Advisor
Beverly Shelby, Weakley Co.

PO Box 168

Dresden, TN 38225
731-364-3164
bshelbyl@utk.edu

Western Region Agent Advisor
Schancey Chapman, McNairy Co.
703 Industrial Park Rd.

Selmer, TN 38375

731-645-3598, cell 731-439-5041
schispea@utk.edu

Western Region Agent Advisor
Rachel Erwin, Lauderdale Co.
200 Crain Street

Ripley, TN 38063

731-635-9551
aerwin3@utk.edu

Western Region Agent Advisor
Tamera Adjei, Montgomery Co.
1030 Cumberland Heights Rd., STE A
Clarksville, TN 37040

931-648-5725

tadjei@utk.edu
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